

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18322/2006

C. SARAVANAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THEAGARAYACHETTY EDU.INSTITUTION MG.&ORS Respondent(s)

Date: 25/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the letter to withdraw the SLP before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar

rd